503624115 12/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3670746 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIN HARADA	08/16/2012
SHINSUKE FUJIWARA	08/07/2012
TARO NISHIGUCHI	08/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14978866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: traci.thompson@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201917-0086-01-US-536523 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** JOHN G. SMITH SIGNATURE: /John G. Smith/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=201917_0086_01_536523_Assignfiled20151222#page1.tif source=201917 0086 01 536523 Assignfiled20151222#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037353 FRAME: 0239 503624115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named i made an invention entitled: Silicon Carbide Substrate and Method of I	nventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Ass Manufacturing the Same	signor(s)], have
for which I/WE executed an application for U application for United States Letters Patent or		
WHEREAS, <u>Sumitomo Electric Indu</u> address is <u>5-33</u> , <u>Kitahama 4-chome</u> , <u>Chuo-ku</u> , as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire application for United States Letters Patent or application;	e right, title, and interest in and to this inv	einafter referred to vention, the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set ov MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize at the United States to issue all Letters Patent for accordance with the terms of this Assignment.	rer unto the assignee, its lawful successor d to this invention and this application, are f the United States which may be granted and request the Commissioner of Patents are this invention to assignee, its successors	sferred, and set over, is and assigns, and all divisions, and all thereon, and all and Trademarks of
AND, I/WE HEREBY further coverage communicate with assignee, its successors and invention and testify in any legal proceeding, and deliver all papers that may be necessary of assignee, its successors and assigns, execute a all rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper patent protection for this is expense incident to the execution of such papers.	sign all lawful papers when called upon to or desirable to perfect the title to this inve- all divisional, continuation, and reissue ap- possible to aid assignee, its successors are newntion in the United States, it being un	pecting this to do so, execute ntion in said oplications, make nd assigns, to obtain derstood that any
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and and Power of Attorney in this application, to it the filing date and application number of said IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE	application when known. have hereunto set our hand(s).	
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Shin HARADA	Assignor's Signature	Date August 16,2012
Address c/o Osaka Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd., 1-3, Shimaya 1-chome, Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 554-0024 Japan		Citizenship Japanese
Full Name of Second Assignor Shinsuke FUJIWARA	Assignor's Signature Shimh Funna	Date Augno 7, 20/2
Address c/o Itami Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd., 1-1, Koyakita 1-		Citizenship Japanese
Names of additional inventors attached XY	es 🔲 No	A THAT IS A SHARE OF THE SAME

PATENT REEL: 037353 FRAME: 0240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

Full Name of Third Assignor Taro NISHIGUCHI	Assignor's Signature Tano Ni Shigu chi	Date August 8 202
Full Name of Third Assignor Taro NISHIGUCHI Address c/o Itami Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd., 141, Koyakita 1-chome, Itami-shi, Hyogo 664-0016 Japan		Citizenship Japanese
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Names of additional inventors attached	Yes No	

PATENT REEL: 037353 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 12/22/2015